SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1514

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 5

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, after "distribute" insert "within this state". On page 2, line 9, delete "an" and insert "a separate" and after "drugs" delete the rest of the line and insert "received by the program and transferred to another charitable prescription drug 3 program;". 5 In line 14, delete "Charitable Program" and insert "program". 6 After line 25, insert: "(7) The program may distribute donated prescription drugs that it received from another charitable prescription drug program only to an individual with a new prescription for prescription drugs 8 who meets the requirements of ORS 689.778.". In line 26, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)". 10 In line 29, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)". 11 In line 30, after "program" insert ", subject to subsection (7) of this section". 12 Delete lines 33 and 34. 13

14